
Trhea Nixon
(NGEEP)

731-267-3650
tnixon@ruffinpc.com

Ken Jones
(JCEP)

901-395-5928
kenneth.jones@jcep.info

Dana Hampton 
(NGEEP)

615-497-6680
dhampton@ruffinpc.com

Bill Marley 
(JCEP) 

615-678-3373
bill.marley@jcep.info 

JK Marley 
(NGEEP) 

615-478-9004
jmarley@ruffinpc.com

Joe Martin 
(NGEEP) 

615-880-0717
jmartin@ruffinpc.com

Lance Pryor    
(JCEP) 

281-467-2999
lance.pryor@jcep.info

Cynthia Humphrey 
(NGEEP) 

423-467-2156
chumphrey@ruffinpc.com

Offer career counseling to Service members, Veterans, and Family Members across 8 Tennessee regions

Assess transferable job skills and identify potential career industry matches

Provide effective job search help with resumes, applications, and interviews

Connect participants to available jobs in their area

Visit www.jcep.info and call your area representative!

Memphis

Jackson

Clarksville

Chattanooga

Nashville

Centerville

Cookeville

Johnson City

http://www.jcep.info/
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